## S.N.D.T. Women's University

**Department of Sports and Physical Education** 

Bharat Ratna Maharshi Karve Vidyavihar, 1, Nathibai Thackersey Road, Mumbai - 400 020



श्रीमती ना.दा.ठाकरसी महिला विद्यापीठ कीडा आणि शारीरक शिक्षण विभाग

> भारतरत्न महर्षी कवें विद्याविहार १, नाथीबाई ठाकरसी मार्ग, मुंबई – ४०० ०२०

ephone 91-22-22007027-91-22-22031879 Ext.1261 Email : physicaledu@sndt.ac.in Website : www.sndt.ac.in/students.htm

G-18B/2024-2025/47

19/07/2024

To, The Principal

## SUB: SNDT LEADERSHIP TRAINING CAMP FOR SPORTS LEADERS AT KUSHTHAROG NIVARAN SAMITI, SHANTIWAN, NERE- PANVEL 2024-25

Respected Sir/Madam.

This is to inform you that the SNDT Leadership Training Camp for Sports Leaders will be held at Kushtharog Nivaran Samiti Shantiwan, Nere - Panvel on August 01 to 03, 2024. Colleges/ Departments are requested to select one best sports student leader having fluency in English, Hindi, and Marathi to attend the Camp, so that they can be motivated & transformed into better leaders of tomorrow.

Kindly send the name of one student sport leader, latest by July 22, 2024 to the Department of Sports and Physical Education.

The Mumbai students have to attend the Meeting of July 26, 2024 at 3.00 pm at Sports Office. Churchgate Campus. All details will be provided at the Meeting.

Enclosed herewith is the form to be duly filled in by the College / Department and send to the Department of Sports and Physical Education latest by July 22, 2024. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Dr. Kavita Kholgade Director of Sports and Physical Education

NOTE: - Per head Rs.1200/- will be borne as a camp charges by the students. It includes Lodging, Boarding & Travel expenses. Venue Address:

Mr. Sanjay Gulumbkar Kushtharog Nivaran Samiti, Santiwan, Panvel, Nere Dist. Raigad Tel – 9833947040 <u>Contact:</u> Ms.Beena L. Pandya - 9920691954 (Sports Co-ordinator) Department of Sports and Physical Education